:H \$65.00 427307

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM502989

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Performance Expert Ltd.		11/20/2011	Private Limited Company: ISRAEL

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blazemeter Ltd.
Street Address:	7 Haomanim St.
City:	Tel Aviv - Jaffa
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	6789727
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: ISRAEL

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number		Word Mark
Registration Number:	4273070	BLAZEMETER
Registration Number: 4570089		THE LOAD TESTING CLOUD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2146614899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214.953.6500

Email: daltmdept@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth K. Rucki, Baker Botts L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201-2980

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	063170.A292/A293
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth K. Rucki
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth K. Rucki/
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2018

Total Attachments: 6

source=Blazemeter - Name Change - English Extract of Register & 2011 Official Hebrew Doc#page1.tif source=Blazemeter - Name Change - English Extract of Register & 2011 Official Hebrew Doc#page2.tif

source=Blazemeter - Name Change - English Extract of Register & 2011 Official Hebrew Doc#page3.tif source=Blazemeter - Name Change - English Extract of Register & 2011 Official Hebrew Doc#page4.tif source=Blazemeter - Name Change - English Extract of Register & 2011 Official Hebrew Doc#page5.tif source=Blazemeter - Name Change - English Extract of Register & 2011 Official Hebrew Doc#page6.tif

Information regarding company details, including liens

Database data updated as of 09/01/2017

General Details

Corporation no.	Туре	Legal	Status	of	the	Type of	Date of
		Corpoi	ration			Limitation	Incorporation
514568922	Private company	Active				Limited	01/02/2011
Name of the Corpora	ation						
Blazemeter Ltd.							
Address of the Corpo	oration						
7 Haomanim St., Tel A	Aviv – Jaffa, Israel 67897	27					
Last annual repor	t submitted by the	Last ar	nual rep	ort su	ıbmitt	ed by the Compa	ny is updated as of
Corporation on	•						
14/09/2016		11/09/2	2016				
Purposes of Corpora	Purposes of Corporation Governmental					Governmental	
Entity					Entity		
To engage any legal a	To engage any legal activity						Non-governmental
							company

Total Registered Capital

	Currency
50,000.00	New Israeli Shekel

Former Names

	Name	Date of Name Change	
Performance Expert Ltd.		20/11/2011	
	Performance Expert Ltd.	22/06/2011	

The Company has No Annual Fee Debts

Division of Share Capital

No. of Shares	Type of Share	[Nominal] Value	No. of Shares Issued to
			Shareholders
3,400,000	Ordinary	NIS 0.01	563,423.00
1,000,000	Preferred A1	NIS 0.01	517,705.00
500,000	Preferred A	NIS 0.01	397,800.00
100,000	Preferred A 11	NIS 0.01	73,238.00

Shareholders

	ID	Name	Address	
1.	0799956	CA, Inc.	USA	
	Holds: a) 397,800 Preferred A Shares nominal value 0.01 – regular holding			
	b) 73,238 Preferred A11 Shares nominal value 0.01 – regular holding			
	c) 517,705 Preferred A1 Shares nominal value 0.01 – regular holding			
	d) 563,423 Ordii	nary Shares nominal value 0.01 – regular holding		

Directors in the Company

	ID	Name	Date of Nomination	Position
1.	027967637	Sharon Uriel Segal	27/10/2016	
	Address: 16 Shenkar A	rie Herzelia 4672516, apt. 2		

2.	YA6771313	Rosy Cinefra	27/10/2016	
	Address: Italy			

Changes in the Company

	Date of	Registration	Summary of Resolution		
	Resolution	Date			
1.	09/12/2013	04/05/2014	Change in composition of share capital		
2.	31/10/2011	20/11/2011	Change of Company name		
3.	11/08/2011	10/07/2012	Correction of typographical error: Change		
			in composition of share capital		
4.	11/08/2011	24/04/2012	Amendment of Articles of Association		
5.	11/08/2011	24/04/2012	Change in composition of share capital		
6.	11/08/2011	09/02/2012	NIS 44,990 capital increase		
7.	12/06/2011	22/06/2011	Change of Company name		

Information on Liens

<u>Information regarding Liens Details</u>

	<u>Lien No. 1</u>							
Date of	Registration	Guaranteed	Valid	Document	Discharged	Property	Special	
Lien	Date	Sum	Until	Description			Conditions	
02/03/16	17/03/16	Unlimited		Pledge		A first degree	Cannot be	
						floating charge	transferred	
						on all of the	or placed	
						company's	under lien	
						assets as	without lien	
						described in	holder's	
						the promissory	consent	
						note. A first		
						degree fixed		
						lien on the		
						company's		
						assets		
						including the		
						IP described in		
						the attached		
						annex A as		
						described in		
						the promissory		
						note. A first-		
						degree floating		
						charge on the		
						company's		
						bank account		
						no. 529634 and		

	T			I	Τ	-11 4b - £			
						all the fi			
						includin	_		
						interest,			
						securitie	es and		
						other as	sets in		
						the bank	ζ		
						account			
		<u>N</u> :	ame of L	enders to Lien 1	number 1				
	Name of Lend	er		Trustee ID/C			Corporation number		
Venture Le	nding & Leasing	VI, Inc.		1597773					
Venture Le	nding & Leasing	VII, Inc.		15			597774		
	De	escription of C	hange to	Lien number 1			Date of Change		
		Adding bank	account 2	2077324200			1	2/09/16	
Adding L.N	N. 596723/51 and	all of the fund	s includir	ng the interest, se	curities and ot	her assets	3	30/03/16	
in the bank	account								
				Lien No. 2					
Date of	Registration	Guaranteed	Valid	Document	Discharged	Propert	ty	Special	
Lien	Date	Sum	Until	Description				Conditions	
21/12/15	28/02/16	NIS		Pledge		All righ	ts of	Cannot be	
		260,000.00				the mor	tgagor	transferred	
						in all fu	nds,	or placed	
						deposits	or	under lien	
						assets th		without lien	
						be depo		holder's	
						registere		consent	
						account		consent	
						077397			
						Tower 3			
						branch o			
						Mizrahi			
						Tefahot	Bank		
						Ltd., all	as		
						describe	ed in		
						the deed	l of		
						pledge			
		N:	ame of L	enders to Lien 1	number 2				
Name of Lender				Trustee			ID/Corporation number		
Mizrahi Tefahot Bank Ltd.						520000522	,		
			•	Lien No. 3					
Date of	Registration	Guaranteed	Valid	Document	Discharged	Propert	t y	Special	
Lien	Date	Sum	Until	Description				Conditions	
02/03/16	17/03/16	Unlimited		Bond		All righ	ts and	Cannot be	
						funds th	at are	transferred	

Bank Leumi Le-Israe	el Ltd.	520018078				
	Name of Lender		Trustee		ID/Corporation number	
Name of Lenders to Lien number 3						
					funds.	
					deposit or	
					account,	
					from the above	
					be derived	
					derived or will	
					rights that are	
					income and	
					revenue,	
					of the return,	
					of them and all	
					will be instead	
					accounts that	
					credited to the	
					branch, or	
					Tel Aviv 800	
					in the central	consent
					no. 596723/51	holder's
					deposits H-N	without lien
					credited to	under lien
					or will be	or placed

Summary of Lien Information

No. of Liens Discharged		No. of Unlimited Liens	Sum of Limited Liens	
	0	2	NIS 260,000.00	

No Status Changes

Annual Reports

Year	Date of Report	Date Received
2015	14/06/2014	22/07/2015
2016	11/09/2016	14/09/2016

This excerpt was extracted on 03/10/2017 at 09:35 from the Kav Manche website, the information was last updated on 09/01/2017 in the computer of the Registrar of Companies.

The above information was extracted from the computerized database of the Registrar of Companies. Kav Manche isn't responsible for the accuracy of the information and that it is up to date. It should be noted that the extract information obtained by the computer and the information therein do not constitute a substitute for reviewing the company's file at the Registrar of Companies and does not constitute a substitute the information in the registers maintained by the company, which are at its registered office, and those open for public review

(nuc man)



מדינת ישראל משרד המשפטים- רשות התאגידים רשם החברות והשותפויות



תעודת שינוי שם של חברת

וזאת לתעודה כי חברת <u>פרפורמנס אקספרט בעיימ</u> שמספרה 514568922 שינתח את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם: <u>פרפורמנס אקספרט בעיימ</u> PERFORMANCE EXPERT LTD

> ניתנה בירושלים כי סיון תשעייא 22/06/2011



יייד למקור אייד קראל דיוו, שייד 72241 קרא





מדינת ישראל משרד המשפטים- רשות התאגידים רשם החברות והשותפויות



nan ju au mum

וזאת לתעודה בי

חברת פרפורמנס אקסכוט בע"מ

514568922 nasabu

שיותה את שמה ומעחה תקרא כשם:

ני לייני <u>פיטרדעיי</u>יי

BLAZEMETER LTD

מתוה בירושלים

כיל חשון משעיב

20/11/2011



נאמן למקור

קראל דגון, עוייד מר 72241

 $\hat{t}(Q)_{3}$